1982-83

1983-84

1984-85

1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

1988-89

1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1994-95

INBHA

Nationa| Bird Hunters
Association

Historic NBHA National Champions

Thru 2021

National Open Championship

Winner — Persimmon Ridge Jake,
Runner-up — White Oak

Winner — Fiddler’s Ace
Runner-up — White Oak

Winner — Curvin’s Cloudy Knight
Runner-up — Gene’s Elhew Shot

Winner — Curvin’s Cloudy Knight
Runner-up - Four Mile Buzz

Winner — McGills Knight Todd
Runner-up — Fiddler’s Ace

Winner — Roll’s Black Bart
Runner-up — Curvin’s Cloudy Knight

Winner - Hacks Repete
Runner-up — Admiral War Bond

Winner — Coats Winning Man
Runner-up — Admiral War Bond

Winner — Bayou Rail
Runner-up — Sleepy Doc

Winner — Lady Love Bird
Runner-up — Foxx Hill Pacman

Winner - Fiddlin Rocky Boy
Runner-up — Rowdy’s Ramblin Skip

Winner — Bayou Country Daisy
Runner-up — Stargun Rose

Winner — Brazo’s Doc
Runner-up — Atchafalaya Willie

PM
PM

PM
PM

PM
PM

PM
PM

PM
PM

PM
PM

PM
PM

PM
PM

PF
PM

PF
PM

PM
PM

PF
PF

PM
PM

Parish
Robertson

Jacobs / Wells
Robertson

Curvin
Bush / Frasier

Curvin
Anderson

McGill
Jacobs / Wells

Edmunds / Hester
Curvin

Parker / Hopson
Wilder / Smith

Coats / Mason
Wilder / Smith

Blanche / Hopson
Lewis

Mason

McKnight / Edmondson

Barry
Wirth

Truxillo
Herndon

Flautt / Miller
Barry



1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

Winner — Bayou Shadow
Runner-up — Rock Creek Cousin

Winner — Smith’s Cruisin On
Runner-up — Stargun Rose

Winner — Stargun Rose
Runner-up — Bayou Shadow

Winner — Cajun Bayou Tina
Runner-up — Sequoyah’s Doc

Winner — Bayou Country Bubba
Runner-up — Honky Tonk Attitude

Winner — Atchafalaya Spectre
Runner-up — Smith’s Quick Mix

Winner — Smith’s Quick Lick
Runner-up — Eboga Slick Deal

Winner — L’s Busy Bee
Runner-up — Fast Track Express

Winner — Clark’s Runaway Boy
Runner-up — L’s Busy Bee

Winner — Sugar Ridge Snappy
Runner-up — L’s Busy Bee

Winner — Outlaw Jodi Wells
Runner-up — Honky Tonk Gigolo

Winner — Eboga Cracker Jack
Runner-up — Stylish Rockin Robin

Winner — L’s Busy Bee
Runner-up — Eboga Cracker Jack

CANCELED
Winner — Merritt’s Pearl
Runner-up — Merritt’s Bruno

Winner — Gailen’s Lotto Kip
Runner-up — Daniels Creek John

Winner — Browntown Johnny Reb
Runner-up — Miss Anna

PM
PM

PM
PF

PF
PM

PF
PM

PM
PM

PM
PF

PF
PM

PF
PM

PM
PF

PM
PF

PF
PM

PM
PF

PF
PM

SF
SM

PM
PM

PM
PF

Flautt / Miller
Brown / Payne

Smith
Herndon

Herndon
Flautt / Miller

Jones / Smith
Williams /Woods

Truxillo
Wint / Miller

Barry / Miller
Hathaway / Smith

Hathaway / Smith
Kimberly / Tolbert

Arthur / Miller
Sadler

Hiklin / Gearhart
Arthur / Smith

Rodrigue
Arthur / Woods

Thatcher / Miller
Wint, Gage /Miller

Kimberly / Tolbert
Curtsinger

Nowlin / Falley
Kimberly / Tolbert

Merritt / Ecker
Merritt / Ecker

Shields
Meyer / Daniels

Brown / Raynor

Walker, Cook, Timberman / Bingham



2012-13 Winner — Erin’s Sweet Alabama PF Sandifer

Runner-up — Sand Mountain Spirit PF Otinger / Whitt
2013-14 Winner — Cock N Fire Maggie PF Johnson / Raynor

Runner-up — Sand Mountain Spirit PF Otinger / Whitt
2014-15 Winner — Yellow Sky PM Sandifer

Runner-up — Moehill’s Carolina Ruby  PF Everett / Raynor
2015-16 Winner — Hifive’s Passin Time PF Levitan / Malzone

Runner-up — Crow Creek Sugarbaby PF Black, Brown / Black

2016-17 Winner — Megan’s Blackjack SM Faggiola, Stuhr / Malzone
Runner-up — Hifive’s Passin Time PF Levitan / Malzone
2017-18 Winner — Crow Creek Sugarbaby PF Black, Brown / Black
Runner-up — Hifive’s Passin Time PF Levitan / Malzone
2018-19 Winner — Blair’s Witch Project SM Blair / Waite

Runner-up — Indian Creek Courageous Cat PF Marron / Malzone

2019-20 15t — Browns Miss April PF Brown / Melvin
24 — Belle Star PF McCain / Whitt
3™ — Black River Ruby SF Evans / Melvin
2020-21 1°t — Sulphur Bend Woodman GSPM Sasser
2" — Jimfork’s Black River PM Cumbie / Morgan
3" — Indian Creek Courageous Cat PF Marron / Malzone
2021-22 Winner — Pure Confidence PM Black Meadow Kennels / Malzone

Runner-up — Skydance Flash Finish SM Waite / Waite

2022-23 Winner



1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

1988-89

1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

NBHA

Nationa| Bird Hunters
Association

National Amateur Championship

157 Surfway’s White Ledgend
2nd Cujun Rifle
3 Muddy’s Mike

15t Muddy’s Mike
2nd Lynches Elheew Tomboy
31 Rifle’s First Edition

1t Fiddler’s Willie
2nd Clark’s Bandit Girl
3rd Tomoka’s Volunteer

Winner — Sebrof’s Alpha Chief
Runner-up — Rolling Kate

Winner — Hank’s Tradition
Runner-up — Fiddler Silver Diamond

Winner — Candy’s Purple Ranger
Runner-up — Hank’s Tradition

Winner — Brazo’s Doc
Runner-up — Evolution’s Express

Winner — Casey Rail
Runner-up — Miss Jamaica

Winner — Bayou Tech Sport
Runner-up — Witt’s Trudy’s Homer

PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM

PM
PF
SM

PM
PF

PM
PF

PM
PM

PM
PF

PM
PF

PM
PF

Givens
Magerkurth /Curvin
Mays

Mays
Romani
Price

Spurlock, Davis / Davis
Clark
Quinton

Forbes
Hambrick

Lewis
Bell

Caton
Lewis

Flautt
Troutman

Brink
Carter

Rodrigue
Witt



1994-95

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

Winner — Atchafalaya Willie
Runner-up — Stargun Rose

Winner — Atchafayla Willie
Runner-up — Bayou Shadow

Winner — Bayou Shadow
Runner-up — Jason’s Straight Ace

Winner — Bayou Shadow
Runner-up — Stargun Rose
Winner — Redrock’s Addition Gal

Runner-up — Sky Beauty

Winner — Minor’s Buckshot
Runner-up — Atchafalaya Willie

Honky Tonk Attitude
Runner-up — Sequoyah’s Doc

Winner —T L's Tornado
Runner-up — Bushmill Jake

Winner — Honky Tonk Highrise

Runner-up — Clarks Highview Spike

Winner — Shadow’s Attitude

Runner-up — Premier’s Little Darlin

Winner — Stylish Elhew Jazz
Runner-up — Honky Tonk Gigolo

Winner — Stylish Elhew Jazz
Runner-up — L’'s Busy Bee

Winner — Alabama Dixie Go

Runner-up — Stylish Elhew Phantom

Winner — Attitudes High Finance
Runner-up — All Outta Cash

Winner — Wild Covey Heatwave
Runner-up — Penrosa Knox

Winner — Hobb’s Silver Bell
Runner-up — Alabama Dixie Go

Winner — Hobb’s Silver Bell
Runner-up — Gailen’s Lotto Kipp

Winner — Du’More Back in Black

PM
PF

PM
PM

PM
PM

PM
PF

PF
PF

PM
PM

PM
PM

PM
PM

PM

PM

PF

PF

PF

PF

PF
PM

PM
PM

PM
SM

PF
PF

PF
PM

PF

Barry
Herndon

Barry
Flautt

Flautt
Sapp

Flautt
Herndon

Cumbie
Ingle

Minor
Barry

Wint
Williams

Walters / Hills
Robinson

Wint
Clark

Wint
Grose

Curtsinger
Simmons / Wint

Curtsinger
Nowlin

Wirth
Curtsinger

Turner, Beauford / Beauford
Boone

King, Kemna / King
Penn

Foreman
Wirth

Foreman
Shields

Barnard



2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

Runner-up — Jayhawk

Winner — K C’s Leer Jet
Runner-up — Hawk’s Black Diamond

Winner — Hard Rappen War Hawk

Winner — Starfire Supersport
Runner-up — Tattle

Winner — Winkleman’s Little Sugar
Runner-up — Hobb’s Silver Belle

Winner — Sand Mountain Icy
Runner-up — Crow Creek Sugarbaby

Winner — “Withheld”
Runner-up — “Withheld”

Winner - Blair’s Witch Project
Runner-up — Jaguar Za Czeshka

Winner — Miss Lady W
Runner-up — Hirollins Easy Money

Winner — Three Kansans Takin’ A Chance PM

Runner-up — Tenacee Cooper

Winner — Magic Maggie Mae
Runner-up — Penrosa Hidncash

Winner

PM

PM
PM

SM

PM

PF

PF
PF

PM

SM
SM

PF

PF

PM

PF
SM

King

Sauer
Schiber

Worth

Brown
Barton

DuVall
Foreman

Otinger / Mercer
Black, Brown / Black

Blair
Lear

Drew
Parrott

Markham
Isenberg

Schmidt
Penn



Nationa| Bird Hunters
Association
s/

National Open Invitational Championship (1985-2010)

National Open Invitational Breeders Championship (2010-current)

National Open Invitational Championship

1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

1988-89

1ST
znd
3rd

1st
2nd

lst
2nd
3rd

lst
2nd

Curvin’s Cloudy Knight PM Curvin

House’s Top Choice PM House

Hack’s Wheel Hoss PM Owman / Hopson
Curvin’s Cloudy Knight PM Curvin

Vagagond Joe PM Lewis / Strickland
McGill’s Knight Todd PM McGill

Builder’s Sport PM Crutchfield / Grose
Will’s Next Promise SM Jacobs / Glover
Roll’s Black Bart PM Edmunds / Hester
Alford’s Maverick Joe SM Bratcher



1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1949-95

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

Winner — Curvin’s Cloudy Knight
Runner-up — Stephen’s Super Sport

Winner — Double Lution Hack
Runner-up — Lady Love Bird

Winner — Chinquapin Million
Runner-up —Just Say Grace

Winner — Sebrof’s Alpha Chief
Runner-up — Double Lution Hack

Winner - No record

Runner-up —

Winner — Smart Rail Doc
Runner-up — Fiddlin Rocky Boy

Winner — Atchafalaya Willie
Runner-up — Bayou Shadow

Winner — High View’s Rockette
Runner-up — Bayou Shadow

Winner — Panovski Billy Boy
Runner-up — Always Late Jake

Winner — High View Tribute
Runner-up — Nate’s Hot Pepper

Winner — Honky Tonk Attitude
Runner-up — Bayou Country Bubba

Winner — Cajun Bayou Tina
Runner-up — High Regard

Winner — Trixie’s Crusin On
Runner-up — Honky Tonk Fantasy

Winner — Brady’s Phantom Polly
Runner-up — Iscream for Icecream

Winner — Honky Tonk Fantasy
Runner-up — Fast Track Express

Winner — Shadow’s Attitude
Runner-up — Spindletop Hank

Winner — Attitudes High Finance
Runner-up — Spindletop Hank

Winner — Eboga Slick Deal

PM

PM
PF

PF
PF

PM
PM

PM
PM

PM
PM

PF
PM

SM
PM

PM
PM

PM
PM

PF
PM

PF
PF

PF
PM

PF
PM

PM
PM

PM
PM

PM

Curvin
Glasco

Morgan / Hopson
Laws / Mason

Beck / Hopson
Morris / Mason

Forbes
Morgan / Hopson

Newby / Miller
Keel / Miller

Barry
Flautt / Barry

Keel / Miller
Flautt / Miller
Klinck

Crimm / Thompson

Keel / Miller
Madden / Smith

Wint / Miller
Truxillo

Jones / Smith
Robinson / Whitt

Sorrel
Wint / Miller

Moss / Whitt
Thatcher / Miller

Wint / Miller
Sadler

Wint / Miller
Sartin / Miller

Wint / Miller
Sartin / Miller

Kimberly / Tolbert



Runner-up — Eboga Star PF Kimberly / Tolbert

2007-08 Winner — K C's Shrimpboot PM Sauer
Runner-up — Skyview Hustler PM Touchstone

2008-09 Winner — Merritt’s Pearl SF Merritt / Ecker
Runner-up — Miss Fibber McGee PF Beauford

2009-10 Winner — Fairchase Jiggs PF Woods

Runner-up — Greypointe Gladiador PM Meyer

NATIONAL OPEN INVITATIONAL BREEDERS CHAMPIONSHIP

2010-11 Winner — Penrosa Knox SM Penn
Runner-up — Going For Broke PM Robinson / Whitt
2011-12 Winner — Texas Honey Bee SF Klein / Malzone
Runner-up — Browntown Wynot Hank PM Hardison / Raynor
2012-13 Winner — Greypointe Gladiador PM Meyer
Runner-up — Du’More Back in Black PF Barnard
2013-14 Winner — Starfire Supersport PM Brown

Runner-up — Indian Creek Wingman SM Knapp / Malzone

2014-15 Winner — Texas Honey Bee SF Klein / Malzone
Runner-up — Indian Creek Wingman SM Stuhr / Malzone

2015-16 Winner — Rocky Hollow Big Time PM Casey / Whitt
Runner-up — Texas Honey Bee SF Klein / Malzone
2016-17 Winner — Crow Creek Sugarbaby PF Black, Brown / Black

Runner-up — Indian Creek Bocephus PM Marron / Malzone

2017-18 Winner — Crow Creek Sugarbaby PF Black, Brown / Black
Runner-up — Indian Creek Bocephus PM Marron / Malzone

2018-19 Winner — Indian Creek Bocephus PM Marron / Malzone
Runner-up — Hi Rollins Easy Money PF Parrott

2019-20 Winner — Hellbound PM Cook
Runner-up — Bob’s Elhew Holly PF Phillips

2020-21 Winner — Indian Creek Courageous Cat PF Marron / Malzone

Runner-up — Sulphur Bend Woodman GSPM Sasser

2021-22 Winner — Erin’s Déja vu SF Link / Malzone
Runner-up — Indian Creek Bocephus PM Marron / Malzone

2022-23 Winner



Association

Nationa|Bird Hunters
A
s

National Amateur Invitational Championship

1987-88 157 Dr. Holiday PM Breese

2nd Cat’s Banjo Masterpiece PM Catlett

3 Vagabond Joe PM Lewis
1988-89 1st Chamlee Mr. Spike SM Smith

2 Black’s Happy Kate SF Roundtree

3 Flatrock Sampson PM Reams
1989-90 1%t Cat’s Banjo Masterpiece PM Catlett

2nd Alford’s Maverick Joe SM Bratcher

3 Sebrof’s Alpha Chief PM Forbes

1990-91 1t Thompson’s Chief Pat PF Flautt



1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1994-95

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2nd Surfway’s Double Strike
3 Bozeann'’s Little Rebel

15t Recker’s Boogie Chief
2 Chief’s Pointing Pete
3 Surfway’s Double Strike

Winner — Bozeann’s Little Rebel
Runner-up — Hillcrest Pretty Polly

Winner — Bayou Tech Sport
Runner-up — Ted’s Special Touch

Winner — The Covey Collector

Winner — Snapbutton Kay
Runner-up — Atchafalaya Willie

Winner — Snapbutton Kay
Runner-up — Bayou Shadow

Winner — Winchaser
Runner-up — Always Late Jake

Winner — Sky Beauty
Runner-up — Minor’s Buckshot

Winner — Winchaser
Runner-up — Easyflow Socialite

Winner - No Record
Runner-up -
Winner - No Record
Runner-up —
Winner - No Record
Runner-up —
Winner - No Record
Runner-up —

Winner — Honky Tonk Outlaw
Runner-up — Atchafalaya Billie

Winner — Honky Tonk Gigolo
Runner-up — Smokin Stan

Winner — High Regard
Runner-up — Rocky Boy Hank

Winner — High Regard
Runner-up — Attitude’s High Finance

PM
SM

PM
PM
PM

SM
PF

PM
SM

PM

PF
PM

PF
PM

PM
PM

PF
PM

PM
PF

PM
PM

PM
SM

PM
PM

PM
PM

Wakefield
Waldron

Recker
Presson, Coleman / Coleman

Wakefield / Hardy

Waldron
Gullett

Rodrigue
Vice

Parker

Keel
Barry

Keel
Flautt

Collier
Crimm / Parker

Ingle
Minor

Collier
Sackett

Sword
Spurlock / Leeson

Wint
Hall

Robinson
Garner

Robinson, Norris / Norris
Turner, Beauford / Turner



2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

Winner — Ott’s Deputy Dawg
Runner-up — Mr Ezekial

Winner — Wild Covey Heatwave
Runner-up — Penrosa Knox

Winner — Miss Fibber McGee
Runner-up — Attitudes River Kate

Winner — Attitudes River Kate
Runner-up — Remlap’s Doc Feel Good

Winner — Starfire Supersport
Runner-up — Vitali Grouseringer Purdy

Winner — Starfire Supersport
Runner-up — Pepper Jack Wood

Winner — Tattle
Runner-up — Starfire Supersport

Winner — Trooper’s Money Boy
Runner-up — Bartons Brave Heart

Winner — Royal Rocks Lotta Hardcash
Runner-up — Winkleman’s Little Sugar

Winner — Blair’s Witch Project
Runner-up — Jaguar Za Czeshka

Winner — French’s Wizard Of Oz
Runner-up — Briar In My Boot

Winner — Hirollins Easy Money
Winner — Wind Chaser
Runner-up — Penrosa Behrdevil

Winner — Beaucoop Creek Gus
Runner-up — Thumper’s Anything But

Winner

PM

PM
SM

PF
PF

SM
SM

SM
VM

PF

PF
PM

Holderfield
Casey

King, Kemna / King
Penn

Beauford
Robinson

Robinson
Garner

Brown
Vitali

Brown
Bodo

Barton
Brown

McCain
Barton

Roper
DuVall

Blair
Lear

French
Hess

Parrott
Hoehns
Penn

Heisner
Duvall



INBHA

Nationa|Bird Hunters
Association

National Free-For-All Championship

1993-94 1t Bayou Country Daisy PF Truxillo
2nd Brazo’s Doc PM Flautt



1994-95

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

3 Casey Rail

15t Ted’s Special Touch
2 Stargun Rose
3 Fiddlin Rocky Boy

Winner — Tomahawk’s Tyler Knife
Runner-up — Chinquapin Million

Winner — Bayou Shadow
Runner-up — Hailey’s Another Bud

Winner — Always Late Jake
Runner-up — Bayou Shadow

Winner — Nate’s Tot Pepper
Runner-up — Honky Tonk Attitude

Winner — Bayou Teche Bob
Runner-up — Atchafalaya Willie

Winner — Fast Track Express
Runner-up — Easyflo Bud

Winner — Fast Track Express
Runner-up — L’s Busy Bee

Winner — Honky Tonk Fantasy
Runner-up — Addition’s Big Delivery

Winner — Fast Track Express
Runner-up — Addition’s Big Delivery

Winner — Iscream For Icecream
Runner-up — Addition’s Big Delivery
Winner - No Record
Runner-up —

Winner — Spindletop Hank
Runner-up — Shadow’s Attitude

Winner — Eboga Cracker Jack
Runner-up — Attitude’s High Finance

Winner - No Record

Runner-up —

Winner — Raf’s El Lobo

Runner-up — Online’s Handsome Jack

Winner — K C’s Shrimpboot

PM
SM
PF

PM

PM
PM

PM
PM

PM
PM

PM
PM

PM
PM

PM
PM

PM
PF

PF
PM

PM
PM

PM
PM

PM
PM

PM
PM

PM
PM

PM

Brink / Miller
Vice / Miller
Herndon

Keel / Miller

Dickson
Reid / Thompson

Flautt / Miller
Patton

Crimm / Thompson
Flautt / Miller

Madden / Smith
Wint / Miller

Barry / Miller
Barry / Miller

Sadler / Miller
Mandernach / Gearhart

Sadler
Arthur / Miller

Wint / Miller
Wint / Miller

Sadler
Wint / Miller

Thatcher / Miller
Touchstone / Miller

Sartin / Miller
Wint / Miller

Kimberly / Tolbert
Turner, Beauford / Pastul

Anderson
Ellis / Hartke

Sauer



2011-12

2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

Runner-up — Jim Forks Jackson

Winner — Erin’s Sweet Alabama
Runner-up — Maddie Morgan

Winner — Barado’s River Queen
Runner-up — Erin” Sweet Alabama

Winner — Barado Soldier
Runner-up — Sandifer’s Nicki

Winner — Ninnescah Wardance
Runner-up — Kozican

“CANCELED”
Winner — Rocking Kate
Runner-up — TL’s Cold Front

Winner — HiFive’s Passin Time

Runner-up — Hidden Hollow Sammy

Winner — Indian Creek Bocephus
Runner-up — Blair’s Witch Project

CANCELED
Winner — Erin’s Deja Vu
Runner-up — Pure Confidence

Winner — Pure Confidence
Runner-up — Erin’s Déja vu

Winner

PM

PF
PF

PF
PF

PM
PF

PM
SM

PF
PF

SF
PM

PM
SF

Cumbie / Show

Sandifer
Lewis / Whitt

Markham
Sandifer

Markham
Sandifer

Foreman
Taylor

Everett / Rayner
Poston

Levitan / Malzone
Matthews / Waite

Marron / Malzone
Blair / Waite

Link / Malzone
Black Meadow Kennels / Malzone

Black Meadow Kennels / Malzone
Link / Malzone



